Karol Krzywicki

Karol Krzywicki was appointed as Deputy President of UKE with responsibility for the postal market by the Minister of Digital Affairs on 15 February 2017. At present, he deals with postal issues, consumer policy, as well as telecommunications market regulation and development.

From 2000 to 2003 Karol Krzywicki was an employee of the Ministry of Communications responsible for cooperation with courier and express operators. Since 2003 involved in the activity of the regulator for the telecommunications and postal markets.



From 2005 to 2014 he was the head of Department of the Postal Market. From 2014 to 2016 he held the position of Deputy President of UKE.

Karol Krzywicki was a co-author of the Postal Law Act and executive regulations to that and other acts falling within the scope of the postal market. He holds a master degree in law from the Maria Curie-Skłodowska University in Lublin.